FILED 1/27/2022 DOCUMENT NO. 00736-2022 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

HC WATERWORKS, INC.

January 27, 2022

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 20210184-WS – Application for limited proceeding rate increase in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. – Clarification on Rates

Dear Commission Clerk:

In response to staff's inquiry, HC Waterworks, Inc. provides further clarification that its request for an increase in rates applies to all rates, including the private fire protection and flat rates. In its filing HC Waterworks inadvertently omitted certain rates. The increase should apply across the board to all existing rates.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at either trendell@uswatercorp.net or (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Sincerely, Troy Rendell

Vice President Investor Owned Utilities // for HC Waterworks, Inc.